

CNR WBUD01-001173-2019, JO CODE WB01014

MAC. Case no. 25/22

Later/05.09.23

At this stage, on scrutiny of the record it reveals that on 30.09.22 the OP Owner appeared in this record through Vokatnama and prayed for time to file WO but inadvertently in the order dtd. 30.09.22, the same was not reflected and dates were fixed for SR A/D in respect of OP Owner till 05.09.23.

As the OP Owner has enough knowledge about the proceedings of this case and he preferred not to take step in this case on subsequent dates since after 30.09.22, let the case be proceeded exparte against the OP Owner.

The petitioner is exempted to file fresh requisites in respect of OP Owner, as directed the previous part of this order.

To date, i.e., 11.12.23 for framing of issues.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-II in charge,Raiganj, U/D.I/C