

WBUD010002352022



M A C C/25/2022

**PRALLAD CHANDA @ PRALLAD CHANDRA CHANDA Vs. RAM CHANDRA
ROY**

13/05.06.2024:

Record is placed before me after allowing the put up petition filed by the Petitioner.

Petitioner files 'summons to witness' and prayed for issuance of the same.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue the summons accordingly.

To date 14.06.2024 for further evidence.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS