



14/14.06.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The Ld. Advocate of the petitioner is ready with 01 witness namely Sagar Roy.

The witness comes to the court on the strength of summon.

The witness namely Sagar Roy is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW-2 and released.

The summon issued from this court is marked as **Exhibit-9**. The Discharge Summary dated 01.10.2018 (X1 for Identification) is now marked as **Exhibit-10 (Obj)**. The money receipt dated 01.10.2018 (X2 for Identification) is now marked as **Exhibit-11 (Obj)**.

On verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the petitioner, PW is closed.

Fix **29.08.2024** for evidence of OPW.

D/C

MACT Judge, FTC-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
MACT Judge, FTC-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur