

WBUD010002352022



M A C C/25/2022

**PRALLAD CHANDA @ PRALLAD CHANDRA CHANDA Vs. RAM CHANDRA
ROY**

16/03.10.2024:

Today is fixed for hearing argument in this case.

Petitioner is present with his Ld. Advocate.

OP/Ins Co. is present and files a petition with a prayer that he missed to adduce OPW in the case on the point of D/L and such evidence is essential for the purpose of just decisions of the case.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present and submits that he has no objection.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Considering the fact of not raising of objection by the other side the prayer for is allowed for that decisions of the case.

Let the case be argument fixed for OPW

To 07.01.2025 for evidence of OPW.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS