

WBUD010002352022



M A C C/25/2022

**PRALLAD CHANDA @ PRALLAD CHANDRA CHANDA Vs. RAM CHANDRA
ROY**

17/07.01.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW.
Petitioner is ready through his Ld. Advocate.

By filing a petition, OP/Ins. Co. has prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served with strongly objection.

Heard. Considered prayer is allowed as last chance.

OP/Ins Co. files requisite with process fee of Rs.2/-

Issue the same.

To 07.03.2025 for evidence of OPW

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS