

WBUD010002352022



M A C C/25/2022

**PRALLAD CHANDA @ PRALLAD CHANDRA CHANDA Vs. RAM CHANDRA ROY**  
**18/07.03.2025:**

Today is fixed for further evidence of OPW.

The Ld. Advocate of the OP is present with one witness namely Ram Chandra Roy.

Ld. Advocate of the Petitioner is also present.

The witness Ram Chandra Roy is examined in chief and cross examined in full as OPW-1 and released.

The RC book of WB-84B/3134 is marked as **Exhibit-A**. The DL is marked as **Exhibit-B**

At this stage, The Ld. Advocate of the OP files a petition. Let it be kept in the record.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate files a another petition for adducing further evidence of OPW.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **16.05.2025** for petition hearing.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

MACT,ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS